BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:)	
)	R 2020-019 (A)
STANDARDS FOR THE DISPOSAL)	
COAL COMBUSTION RESIDUALS I	N)	Rulemaking-Land
SURFACE IMPOUNDMENTS:)	
PROPOSED NEW 35 ILL. ADM.)	
CODE 845 (SUB DOCKET A))	

TO: SEE ATTACHED SERVICE LIST

NOTICE OF FILING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Pollution Control Board by electronic filing the following **Entry of Amended Appearance Updating Email Contact Information**, a copy of which is attached and hereby served upon you.

KWAME RAOUL Attorney General of the State of Illinois

By: /s/ Stephen J. Sylvester Stephen Sylvester, Chief Environmental Bureau-Chicago Illinois Attorney General's Office 69 W. Washington Street, Suite 1800 Chicago, IL 60602

Cell: (312) 484-6318 Stephen.Sylvester@ilag.gov

ARDC No. 6282241

Dated: November 5, 2021

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 11/05/2021

SERVICE LIST

Don Brown Assistant Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 W. Randolph Street Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601 (by electronic filing)

Vanessa Horton Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 W. Randolph Street Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601 Vanessa.Horton@Illinois.Gov

Additional Parties Identified on the Service List provided on the Board's website available at https://pcb.illinois.gov/Cases/GetCaseDetailsById?caseId=16975

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Stephen J. Sylvester, an Assistant Attorney General, certify that on the 5th day of November, 2021, I caused to be served the foregoing Entry of Amended Appearance Updating Email Contact Information and Notice of Filing thereof on the parties named on the attached Service List, by email or electronic filing, as indicated on the attached Service List.

/s/ Stephen J. Sylvester Stephen J. Sylvester, Chief Environmental Bureau-Chicago Illinois Attorney General's Office 69 W. Washington Street, Suite 1800 Chicago, IL 60602 Cell: (312) 484-6318 Stephen.Sylvester@ilag.gov ARDC No.6282241

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 11/05/2021

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:)	
)	R2020-019 (A)
STANDARDS FOR THE DISPOSAL	OF)	
COAL COMBUSTION RESIDUALS	IN)	Rulemaking-Land
SURFACE IMPOUNDMENTS:)	
RPOPOSED NEW 35 ILL. ADM. CO	DE)	
CODE 845 (SUB DOCKET A))	

AMENDED APPEARANCE UPDATING EMAIL CONTACT INFORMATION

On behalf of the ILLINOIS ATTORNEY GENERAL, Stephen J. Sylvester, Environmental Bureau Chief of the State of Illinois, hereby enters his Amended Appearance as attorney of record in the above-referenced matter updating his new permanent email address (Stephen.Sylvester@ilag.gov) for the purpose of email contact pertaining to this proceeding.

Respectfully submitted,

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, by KWAME RAOUL Attorney General of the State of Illinois

By: /s/ Stephen J. Sylvester
Stephen J. Sylvester, Chief
Illinois Attorney General's Office
69 W. Washington St., Suite 1800
Chicago, IL 60602
Cell: (312) 484-6318
Stephen.Sylvester@ilag.gov
ARDC No. 6282241